
Virtual UsTOO Support Group Meetings

State City
Chapter 
Leader Email Phone Meeting Information

California Oakland Bruce Linde blinde@5happy.com 510‐206‐9730 2nd Tuesday of Month 7pm

Modesto Ken Willmarth kenwillmarth@gmail.com 209‐521‐6488
Steve Bain steelroofer@yahoo.com 209‐602‐1215

Sacramento Beverly Nicholson beverlynicholson@comcast.net 916‐962‐8892 1:30pm PDT

San Jose Mike Culcasi mculcasi@sbcglobal.net 408‐391‐0375
3rd or 4th Thursday of Month at 
7pm

San Joaquin 
County‐ Stockton Dave Morse DaveMorseSr@gmail.com 209‐969‐8180 3rd Tuesday of Month @ 10:30am

Santa Barbara Scott McCann scottkurtzmccann@gmail.com 805‐964‐0294 2nd Tuesday of Month at 12pm

Colorado Boulder Rick Powers boulderpces@gmail.com
4th Tuesday of Month 7pm 
Mountain Time

Fort Collins Bill Dieterich ustoo.fortcollins@gmail.com 970‐226‐1181 2nd Tuesday of Month at 6pm

Florida The Villages Fred Barone villagespcsg@comcast.net 407‐256‐0274 1st Wednesday of Month at 7pm



West Palm 
Beach/Wellington Keith Colombo Ltcolombo@bellsouth.net 561‐310‐0158 1st Thursday of Month at 7pm

Georgia Atlanta Frank Eady frank.eady@emoryhealthcare.org 404‐778‐5976 1st Wednesday of Month at 11am
James Hankins

Fayetteville Jim O'hara jimlohara2@aol.com 678‐571‐2435
1st Tuesday of Month at 7pm‐ no 
meeting in December

Hawaii Honolulu Paul Mizue hpmizue@gmail.com 808‐222‐0425 3rd Tuesday of Month 7pm
Gary Kim garykim@hawaii.rr.com 808‐486‐9675

Illinois Chicago Mary Kate Keeter marykate.keeter@nm.org 2nd Wednesday of Month at 6pm

Elgin Deacon Steve Fox DCNFOX127@gmail.com 603‐890‐6196 every Tuesday @ 10:30am

Hinsdale Michael Williams mwilliams@wellnesshouse.org 630‐654‐5117

2nd and 4th Wednesday @ 9:30am‐ 
open to residents of Illinios and 
Indiana for diagnosed Prostate 
Cancer patients only

Indiana Fort Wayne Bill Seidel wseidel22@comcast.net 260‐437‐9670 1st Thursday of Month at 6:30pm

Kansas Leawood Steve Hentzen steve@prostatenetwork.org 913‐485‐1892 1st and 3rd Wednesday at 6:30pm

Kentucky Lexington Pete McCoy psupete77@msn.com Third Thursday of Month at 6:30pm



Louisville Laura Jones laurajo@ulh.org 502‐640‐8030
Gilda's Club.  4th Wednesday of 
Month at 6:30pm

Massachusetts Lowell
Margaret Lemire‐
Berthel

margaret.lemire‐
berthel@lowellgeneral.org 978‐937‐6142 2nd Tuesday of Month @ 6:30pm

Minnesota Robbinsdale Steve Roecklein sroecklein@yahoo.com 612‐789‐1072 4th Wednesday of Month 5:30
Shelly 763‐581‐2804

Minneapolis Steve Roecklein sroecklein@yahoo.com 612‐789‐1072

2nd Thursday of Month 6pm‐ 
Sponsored by the U. MN. 
Minneapolis and North Memorial 
Hospital Robinsdale

Casey 612‐626‐0697

St. Paul John Teisberg
john@thereluctantbrotherhood
.org 651‐645‐9299

every Wednesday at 7pm CST   
https://www.thereluctantbrotherh
ood.org/

New Jersey Cape May County Patrick Walsh ptwadvisors@gmail.com 2nd Tuesday of Month thru Sept

Neptune Rich Guilfoyle rguilfoy@monmouth.edu 732‐493‐3913
3rd Thursday of Month (except 
Dec) at 7pm

New Mexico Alburquerque Ann Weinberg pchelp@pcsanm.org 800‐278‐7678
1st and 3rd Sat of Month at 
12:30pm

505‐254‐7784



New York New York

Jack David Marcus  
Rob Dublin            
Steve Flax info@ustoonewyork.org 917‐830‐4357 3rd Thursday of month at 6pm

New York Joel Nowak joel@cancerABCs.org 516‐445‐2026
1st Thursday of month at 6pm EDT  
Dial into 718‐989‐0916

Rochester
Mark and Peg 
Richardson ustoorochesterny@gmail.com

Based on availabilty, please email 
group leader or find us on 
Facebook:  
www.facebook.com/ustoorocheste
r

North 
Carolina Charlotte Bill Briggs bill.briggs2019@gmail.com 740‐340‐6399 3rd Wednesday of Month at 7pm

Greensboro Bob Hamilton Robert.hamilton@conehealth 336‐832‐7470
3rd Monday of Month at 5:30pm 
EST

Ohio Columbus Patrick DiMeo patrick.dimeo@osumc.edu 614‐293‐4644 4th Wednesday of Month at 7pm

Oregon Portland Michelle Vieira
michelle.vieira@compassoncolo
gy.com 971‐708‐7616

3rd Monday of Month 
https://compassoncology.com/cale
ndar/us‐too‐prostate‐cancer‐
support‐group/

South 
Carolina Seneca Roger Dilling rodilling@mindspring.com 864‐903‐3277 Last Friday of Month @ 3:30pm



Tennessee Memphis
Clarence 
Williamson man2mangroup@att.net 901‐413‐3842

Man 2 Man Group                          
3rd Thursday of Month at 6pm

Texas texustoo@gmail.com

Austin Bob Wright rawthi@hotmail.com 956‐457‐9378 1st Tuesday for Month at 7pm

North Texas 
Prostate Cancer 
Coalition (NTxPCC) 
Dallas, Ft. Worth, 
Irving, and Plano

Tom Dillon‐ Plano 
Facilitator and 
president of 
NTxPCC tjdillon@aol.com 972‐998‐5221 2nd Monday of the Month at 7pm

Utah Salt Lake City David Dodd davidh.dodd@gmail.com 801‐560‐2542 1st Wednesday of Month at 7pm

Vermont
Burlington‐ 
Chittenden County Mary Guyette vmary@aol.com 802‐274‐4990 2nd Tuesday of Month at 6pm

Virginia Fairfax Steve Haracznak steveh5pit@aol.com 703‐909‐7912
2nd Tuesday of each month 
7:30pm

Fort Velvoir Fred Cohrs fred.l.cohrs@gmail.com 703‐216‐6097

Afternoon Group:  2nd Thursday of 
Month at 1pm via Phone 
Conference

David Bertrand davidbertrand@yahoo.com 703‐582‐1706
Evening Group:  2nd Thursday of 
Month at 6:30pm

Norfolk Angela Duke adduke@sentara.com 757‐388‐2062 3rd Tuesday of Month at 7pm



Richmond Peter Moon pcmoon@vcu.edu

3rd Thurday of Month at 7pm‐ no 
meeting in December   website:  
www.rvaprostatecancersupport.or
g

Sterling Joel Blanchette prostatecancertoday@gmail.com 202‐746‐3045
2nd Tuesday of Month at 6pm   
ZOOM ID: 880 3557 0418

Washington Friday Harbor Mike Hamlette mhamlette@rockisland.com 360‐378‐5597 4th Tuesday of Month 6pm PT

Issaquah Dick Swanson swandds@comcast.net 425‐369‐2552 3rd Monday of Month

Olympia  Paul Eldenburg olypca@outlook.com 206‐419‐3802 3rd Tuesday of the month

Seattle Marty Chakoian marty@chakoian.com 206‐412‐0571 3rd Wednesday of Month at 6pm

Wisconsin Wauwatosa Leanne Walz leanne.walz@ascention.org 414‐256‐1940 4th Tuesday of Month 5:30pm CDT

In addition, Us TOO provides several national virtual groups that are listed.  Please click the link below for more information

https://www.ustoo.org/Join‐a‐Phone‐Conversation


